## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11559/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2022 in MFA No. 102330/2014 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

THE COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73009/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73010/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73012/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Vinayakam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya N Hiremath, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of the impugned judgment subject to

the condition that the petitioner deposits the disputed amount of compensation awarded for "Phot Kharab-A" & "Phot Kharab-B" as the case may be, with the reference Court within a period of eight weeks from today. The reference Court shall invest the said amount with the nationalised bank in a interest bearing account and the shall abide by the final outcome of the special leave same petition.

(SONIA GULATI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**