a.com www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8792/2023

THE COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A.chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9, who are unserved.

List again on 9.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG