SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8792/2023

THE COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya N. Hiremath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as a last chance file proof of publication in respect of respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 9.

List again on 17.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG