SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8792/2023

THE COMMISSIONER, KARNATAKA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 180631/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA NO. 107634/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA NO. 180630/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date: 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s):

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv. Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay in filing application seeking setting aside of abatement is condoned.
- 2. Application seeking substitution is allowed.
- 3. Abatement is set aside.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR